

Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTRACT

1474 REV 10/2015 **Date:** 4/3/2025

Describe work location and work to be performed:

Estimated Amount: \$ 117,696.42 Date Paid:

RE: 2930 WETMORE AVE, EVERETT

PUD to install underground primary power in PUD provided and installed conduit. Work will include: excavation, installation of primary and secondary conduits, removal of existing primary and overhead transformers in vault room, installation of concrete vault, three phase pad-mount transformer, primary wire and all terminations at junction box and transformer, and all secondary racking/terminations in vault room.

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION and COMMITMENT: I authorize Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County (the "District") to perform the work described above and agree to pay the estimated amount within 15 days from the date of this contract and prior to the District scheduling any work to be performed. If I elect the Time and Materials option as the basis for the District's charges, I also agree to pay any actual costs of construction that are greater than the Estimated Amount within 30 days from the date of the District's invoice. If I fail to make such payment, the District may assign my debt to a collection agency and a collection agency fee will be added to the amount of the debt assigned, as authorized by Section 19.16.500 of the Revised Code of Washington. If suit is brought, I promise to pay, in addition to the collection agency fee, a reasonable attorney fee and court costs. This contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of Washington with venue of any litigation in Everett, Snohomish County, Washington.

Receipt #

BILLING INSTRUCTIONS Time and Materials (actual cost) Special Billing Instructions for the Time and Materials option: When all job costs have been accumulated, refund or invoice the customer any differential between the actual and estimated costs.			
CUSTOMER INFORMATION:			Attest:
Charge to:		Authorization	EVERETT Office of the City Clerk
CITY OF EVERETT			
Name:	_ 	Authorization (P. O. Numl	per):
2930 WETMORE AVE	TORNE	CS	04/10/2025
Address:	FORN	Authorized by:	
EVERETT, WA 98201	THE C	Cassie Franklin, Ma	ayor
City/State/Zip:	APROVED AS TO FORM OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY	Print Name & Title:	
Attention:	EVERETT	Telephone Number:	
DISTRICT APPROVALS:			
Requested by:		Date:	
Approved by:			
SERVICE ORDER: 100146940 OPERATION		CONTRACT NUMBER:	

Distribution:

^{*} Original to General Accounting

^{*} Customer receives copy after District signature and approval

Everett_Municipal_Building_Power_System_Upg rade_04082025_SD

Final Audit Report 2025-04-10

Created: 2025-04-09

By: Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAxELMNaYf_eslLiPzRzed2ia737gFTN7I

"Everett_Municipal_Building_Power_System_Upgrade_0408202 5_SD" History

- Document created by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) 2025-04-09 5:35:01 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Ruben Sanchez (rsanchez@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-04-09 5:38:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Ruben Sanchez (rsanchez@everettwa.gov) 2025-04-09 6:41:20 PM GMT
- Document approved by Ruben Sanchez (rsanchez@everettwa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-04-09 6:41:40 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-04-09 6:41:42 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
 2025-04-09 7:05:11 PM GMT
- Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-04-09 7:05:19 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature 2025-04-09 7:05:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
 2025-04-10 2:44:30 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2025-04-10 2:44:37 PM GMT Time Source: server



- Document emailed to Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-04-10 2:44:39 PM GMT
- Document approved by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-04-10 5:40:48 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-04-10 - 5:40:48 PM GMT